(1) The common terminal is in electrical contact with the mounting base.
OUTPUT
COMMON
INPUT
C
O
M
M

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
ORDERABLETJ VO TYP PACKAGE (2) TOP-SIDE MARKINGPART NUMBER
PowerFLEX™ – KVU Reel of 3000 TL750M05CKVUR 750M05C
5 V TO-220 – KCS Tube of 50 TL750M05CKCS TL750M05C
TO-263 – KTT Reel of 500 TL750M05CKTTR TL750M05C
TO-220 – KCS Tube of 50 TL750M08CKCS TL750M08C
8 V
0°C to 125°C PowerFLEX – KVU Reel of 3000 TL750M08CKVUR 750M08C
TO-220 – KCS Tube of 50 TL750M10CKCS TL750M10C
10 V
PowerFLEX – KVU Reel of 3000 TL750M10CKVUR 750M10C
TO-220 – KCS Tube of 50 TL750M12CKCS TL750M12C
12 V
PowerFLEX – KVU Reel of 3000 TL750M12CKVUR 750M12C
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM

Copyright © 2022, Texas Instruments Incorporated